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IPDC Finance PLC.
Condensed Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity (Un-Audited)

For the nine-month period ended 30 September 2025

Particulars reserve
Assets revaluation

30 September 2025 31 December 2024

Interest income 7,115,179,926  6,280,380,332 2,471,766,201 2,054,561,778 
Less: Interest paid on deposits and borrowings, etc. 5,630,107,702  4,680,512,711 1,940,496,951 1,675,660,361 
Net interest income 1,485,072,224  1,599,867,621 531,269,250 378,901,417 
Investment income 936,120,861  404,850,941 371,577,622 186,577,718 
Commission, exchange and brokerage 106,616,645  109,784,712 34,487,366 27,256,677 
Other operating income 12,087,814  21,058,672 1,654,428 4,868,756 
Total operating income 2,539,897,544  2,135,561,946 938,988,666 597,604,568 

- 
Salary and allowances 781,296,997  703,664,069 270,008,206 235,329,138 
Rent, taxes, insurance, electricity, etc. 32,794,770  28,797,517 11,716,698 10,659,718 
Legal expenses 35,422,668  43,972,278 7,852,309 15,511,618 
Postage, stamp, telecommunications, etc. 11,129,831  12,264,182 3,989,716 4,122,379 
Stationery, printing, advertisements, etc. 50,293,302  53,509,161 14,910,458 16,793,395 
Managing Director's salary and allowances 11,162,500  10,982,691 2,887,500 2,887,499 
Directors' fees 1,466,250  1,018,200 373,750 551,800 
Auditors' fees 776,250  715,878 258,750 238,626 
Charges on loan loss - - - - 
Depreciation and repair of assets 142,113,927  147,170,924 48,394,943 47,628,662 
Other expenses 112,907,246  111,496,134 37,918,016 36,057,057 
Total operating expenses 1,179,363,741  1,113,591,034 398,310,346 369,779,892 
Profit before provision 1,360,533,803  1,021,970,912 540,678,320 227,824,676 

- - 
Provision for loans and advances 676,256,067  601,724,599 292,110,431 165,065,054 
Provision/(reversal) for diminution in value of investments 9,126,786  2,550,647 - (36,709,834) 
Other Provisions - - - - 
Total provision 685,382,853  604,275,246 292,110,431 128,355,220 
Profit before tax 675,150,950  417,695,666 248,567,889 99,469,456 
Provision for taxation - - 
Current tax expense 414,935,666  273,216,544 137,491,295 56,865,010 
Deferred tax expense/ (income) (1,917,928)  (6,343,238) (603,813) (4,706,342) 

413,017,738  266,873,306 136,887,482 52,158,668 
Net profit after tax 262,133,212  150,822,360 111,680,407 47,310,788 

Appropriations
Statutory reserve - - - - 
General reserve - - - - 
Proposed dividend - - - - 

- - - - 
Retained surplus 262,133,212  150,822,360 111,680,407 47,310,788 
Earnings per share (EPS) 0.64 0.37 0.27 0.12 

In hand (including foreign currencies) 555,000  555,000
Balance with Bangladesh Bank and 
   its agent bank(s) (including foreign currencies) 793,275,425 810,238,006

793,830,425 810,793,006

Balance with other banks and financial institutions
Inside Bangladesh 7,799,489,593 6,270,561,635
Outside Bangladesh - - 

7,799,489,593 6,270,561,635

Money at call and short notice - - 

Investments
Government securities 6,039,168,974 5,206,164,086
Other investments 4,713,666,002 4,306,163,758

10,752,834,976 9,512,327,844

Loans, advances and leases
Loans, cash credits, overdrafts etc. 73,130,501,119 69,535,703,126
Bills purchased and discounted - - 

73,130,501,119 69,535,703,126

Fixed assets including land, building, furniture and fixture 676,961,495 741,498,930
Other assets 2,773,730,009 2,249,266,684
Non banking assets 3,752,405  3,752,405
Total assets 95,931,100,022 89,123,903,630

Liabilities and capital

Liabilities
Borrowings from other banks, financial institutions and agents 16,450,813,009 17,433,014,873

Deposits and other accounts
Current accounts and other accounts - - 
Bills payable - - 
Savings deposits - - 
Term deposits 60,170,438,844 54,319,330,270
Bearer certificate of deposits - - 
Other deposits - - 

60,170,438,844 54,319,330,270
Other liabilities 12,327,263,409 10,462,520,292
Total liabilities 88,948,515,262 82,214,865,435

Shareholders' equity
Paid up capital 4,091,284,300 3,896,461,240
Share premium 402,627,680 402,627,680
Statutory reserve 1,301,722,665 1,301,722,665
Assets revaluation reserve 296,651,142 290,414,727
Retained earnings 890,298,973 1,017,811,883
Total shareholders' equity 6,982,584,760 6,909,038,195
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 95,931,100,022 89,123,903,630
Off-balance sheet items
Contingent liabilities
Acceptances and endorsements - - 
Letters of guarantee - - 
Irrevocable letters of credit - - 
Bills for collection - - 
Other contingent liabilities - - 
Total contingent liabilities - - 

Other commitments
Documentary credits and short term trade-related transactions - - 
Forward assets purchased and forward deposits placed - - 
Undrawn note issuance and revolving underwriting facilities - - 
Undrawn formal standby facilities, credit lines and other commitments - - 
Total other commitments - - 

Total off-balance sheet items including contingent liabilities - - 

Net Asset Value (NAV) per Share 17.07  16.89  

A) Cash flows from operating activities
Interest received 7,647,440,827 6,473,431,186
Interest paid (5,068,992,399) (4,433,841,194)
Dividend received 149,243,238 95,010,868
Fee and commission received 107,754,621 109,784,712
Recoveries of loan previously written off 9,118,890 1,914,000
Payment to employees (801,713,172) (714,890,906)
Payment to suppliers (289,212,242) (309,538,572)
Income taxes paid (355,328,803) (322,531,221)
Payments for interest portion of lease payments (11,200,079) (13,965,645)
Receipt from other operating activities 69,771,648 55,339,178
Payment for other operating activities - - 
Cash generated from/(used in) operating activities before changes 
in operating assets and liabilities 1,456,882,528 940,712,406

Changes in operating assets and liabilities
Statutory deposits - - 
Sale of trading securities - - 
Loans and advances to other banks 20,415,290 68,488,747
Loans and advances to customers (3,437,797,205) 3,188,190,460
Other assets 5,931,764 51,983,367
Deposits from other banks and financial institutions (1,257,000,000) (6,994,700,000)
Deposits from customers 7,108,108,574 593,716,740
Other liability accounts of customers - - 
Trading liabilities (989,548,724) (951,190,574)
Other liabilities 93,763,891 (155,214,836)
Cash received/(paid) from operating assets and liabilities 1,543,873,590 (4,198,726,096)
Net cash from operating activities 3,000,756,118 (3,258,013,690)

B) Cash flows from investing activities
Net proceeds of investment in securities (1,240,507,132) (2,009,305,294)
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (23,780,854) (37,405,309)
Sale proceeds of property, plant and equipment - 131,222
Net cash (used in)/ from investing activities (1,264,287,986) (2,046,579,381)

C) Cash flows from financing activities
Receipts from issue of loan and debt securities (859,077,689) 1,148,738,605
Payments for redemption of loan and debt securities (396,000,000) (140,000,000)
Payments for principal portion of lease payments (34,741,986) (37,191,017)
Receipts from issue of ordinary share - - 
Receipts/(payments) of long term loan 1,262,424,549 (1,224,793,547)
Dividends returned/(paid) in cash (197,107,629) (185,611,648)
Net cash (used in)/ from financing activities (224,502,755) (438,857,607)

-
D) Net increase in cash (A+B+C) 1,511,965,377 (5,743,450,678)
E) Effect of changes in exchange rate over cash and cash equivalents - - 
F) Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the period 7,081,354,641 14,136,985,441
G) Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period (D+E+F) 8,593,320,018 8,393,534,763

Break down of cash and cash equivalents:
Cash in hand 555,000 555,000
Balance with Bangladesh Bank and its agent bank(s) 793,275,425 702,607,414
Balance with other banks and financial institutions 7,799,489,593 7,690,372,349

8,593,320,018 8,393,534,763

Net Operating Cashflow per Share (NOCFPS) 7.33 (7.96) 

Balance as at 1 January 2025   
Surplus/(deficit) on account 
  of revaluation of assets
Surplus/(deficit) on account 
  of revaluation of investments
Transfer of revaluation reserve due 
  to excess depreciation on building
Remeasurements of 
  defined benefits liability (assets)
Deferred tax liability  
Currency translation differences
Net gain/(loss) not recognised 
  in the profit and loss account
Net profit for the period 
  ended 30 September 2025  
Dividend  
Issuance of bonus share
Issuance of share capital
Appropriation during the period
Balance as at 30 September 2025   
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   in the profit and loss account
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